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AGENDA ITEM NO

C'Z
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: January 24,2017

Dale; January 17, 2017

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Estelle Fennell

Subject: Informational Report on the Appointment of Chris Weston to the Human Rights
Commission Representing District 2.

RECGMMENDATIONtSl:

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the report.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION: Per California Government Code Sections 50262, 50264 and 50265 and Humboldt County
Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177, 1444, 1023, 663, 572 and 530, each District Supervisor can appoint three
members to the Human Rights Commission. Supervisor Fennell is announcing her appointment of Chris
Weston for a four-year term expiring on January 24, 2021, representing District 2.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS: Human Rights Commission Roster and Application.

Kathv Haves

REVIEW:

Auditor Countv Counsel Personnel Risk Manager Other

TYPE OF ITEM:

X  Consent

Departmental
Public Hearing
Other

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.

Meeting of;

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HI MBOLDT

Upon motion of Supervisor Seconded by SupervisorVV j \ScVN

Feaneii ̂ ass, Bokrv,
Abstain

Absent

and carried by those members present, the Board hereby ̂ proves the
recommended action contained in this Board report.

Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board-^



HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

AUTHORITY:

APPOINTING POWER:

MEMBERS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

TERM;

FUNCTION:

DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES:

NAME

District 1

BYRD LOCHTIE

JAMES A. GLOVER, JR.
CAROL LARSEN

District 2

LARRY MILLER

RICHARD LEAMAN

CHRIS WESTON

District 3

VACANT

LARRY HOURANY

VACANCY

District 4

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

District 5

JE^N MUNSEE
LIZ SMITH

LELEHNIA DUBOIS

California Government Code Sections 50262, 50264, and 50265;
County Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177,1444,1023, 663, 572, and 530

Board of Supervisors

Fifteen (3 from each district)

Interest in human rights issues

Four (4) years

Aid in eradication of discrimination In housing, employment, education, public
accommodation, race, religious creed, color, national origin, ancestry, physical
disability, mental disability, marital status, gender, sexual orientation,
socioeconomic status, civic Interest, or other factors.

6 and 7

APPOINTED

07/09/02

11/12/13

01/29/13

06/27/95

03/05/13

01/24/17

07/26/11

12/02/14

06/23/15

04/19/16

01/17/17

REAPPOINTED EXPIRES

7/03,6/07,6/11,6/15 06/30/19

11/12/17

06/30/17

07/05/05, 8/25/09
07/02/13

12/04/12

06/30/17

06/30/17

01/24/21

06/30/16

12/02/18

10/09/16

06/30/19

04/19/20

01/17/21

Per Board Order 0-7 ftom December 9,1997, Commission is authorized to solicit funds for purpose of carrying out their duties.

Contact: James Glover- jagejr@suddenlink.net

Voice Mail for the Commission: 707-268-2548

Forward all mail to:

James Glover

825 5*^ Street
Eureka, CA 95501

Meets first Thursday of the month at 5:00 p.m. in Conference Room A of the Courthouse

F:\users\bosstaff\BOARDS.COMMISSIONS.COMMnTEES\HUMAN RIGHTS\Human Rights Commission.doc 1/17/2017
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CLERK OF THE BOARD DIVISION
OF THE TOARD OF SUPERVISORS'

OFFICE

COUNTY OF
HUMBOLDT
825 FIFTH STREET

EUREKA, CALIF. 95501-1153

PHONE (707)476-2384:445-7299 (FAX)

APPLICATION TO SERVE ON THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

j>UPl:-Kv ic>'^

JANl

k

2017
m

,vi^i4|5|6

APPLICANT NAME-

MAILING ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE: Horn'

01^s

kiU

5feaSe-^JUs£-Wken

PERSONAL REFERENCES:

(t) /g^^4-47^Ug. V>e.\M\-eA ia!0NE:_lilil4^
(2) m,vL^^.\ <;Lpareir _phone

List languages spoken otherthan English: SpavM^ttj HAa
PERIENCE? NO

ron

ON THE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION. ^ jC- a

IC- a Aer oU.'lireiv ivv /ocaI piAla/rc. ̂ cktsjis; ct-e^ l^aue W-ca c?, lGi\Joii)rte^
.'A Aeark '2S . X J Afkr^^cktd tVojin:i^n^<x6(U4L
C/\j Uas 5£^^w.+-e^-ecLclve^' >HW.53> aivci nssoaT^c ColkjeoWeK-<Jit^5

iaA<5i/Age "t~CuVkore^. K?tt5 /-/ouSlW l/ofuKfcer ir\ IHT
C-Ut"^F fTAnimfs tv-. C'WW ^rbWc+(^CL.mfX -fa/k^Actv kos^

i^kk iSstties
nATiz- t^f3'y2-Dl7 SIGNATURE.^X^^^^i^
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calrfomia that the above is true
and correct

SbOLDT MUr^HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION, Clerk of the Boardj 825 Fifth Street Suite 111.
Eureka. CA 95501-1153.

DATE TO SUPERVISOR.

12/22/2016

DATE APPROVED, _NOT APPROVED


