

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AGENDA ITEM NO.

For the meeting of: January 24, 2017

Date:

January 17, 2017

To:

Board of Supervisors

From:

Supervisor Estelle Fennell

Subject:

Informational Report on the Appointment of Chris Weston to the Human Rights

Commission Representing District 2.

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the report.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: Per California Government Code Sections 50262, 50264 and 50265 and Humboldt County Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177, 1444, 1023, 663, 572 and 530, each District Supervisor can appoint three members to the Human Rights Commission. Supervisor Fennell is announcing her appointment of Chris Weston for a four-year term expiring on January 24, 2021, representing District 2.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS: Human Rights Commission Roster and Application.

Prepared by	Kathy Hayes		Signature / Signature		
REVIEW:					
Auditor	County Counsel	Personnel	Risk Manager	Other	12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TYPE OF ITEM:			BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S, COUNTY OF HUMBOL	DT
X Consent		Upon motion of Supervisor Fennell Seconded by Supervisor Wilson			
Departmental		Ayes Sundberg, Fennell, Bass, Bohn, Wilson			
Public Hearing			Ayes Sundberg, Fer	mell, Bass, Boh	1. Wilson
Other	·				
DDEVIOUS ACT	ION/REFERRAL:		Abstain		
PREVIOUS ACT	ION/REFERRAL:		Absent		
Board Order No			and carried by those members present, the Board hereby approves the		
			recommended action contained	ed in this Board report.	
Meeting of:			The state of the s	-	
			Dated: Jan. 24.	2017	.1
			By:	In llunt	vell
		Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board			

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

AUTHORITY: California Government Code Sections 50262, 50264, and 50265;

County Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177, 1444, 1023, 663, 572, and 530

APPOINTING POWER:

Board of Supervisors

MEMBERS:

Fifteen (3 from each district)

QUALIFICATIONS:

Interest in human rights issues

TERM:

Four (4) years

FUNCTION:

Aid in eradication of discrimination in housing, employment, education, public accommodation, race, religious creed, color, national origin, ancestry, physical disability, mental disability, marital status, gender, sexual orientation, socioeconomic status, civic interest, or other factors.

DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES:

6 and 7

NAME	<u>APPOINTED</u>	REAPPOINTED	EXPIRES
<u>District 1</u> BYRD LOCHTIE JAMES A. GLOVER, JR. CAROL LARSEN	07/09/02 11/12/13 01/29/13	7/03, 6/07, 6/11, 6/15	06/30/19 11/12/17 06/30/17
District 2 LARRY MILLER	06/27/95	07/05/05, 8/25/09 07/02/13	06/30/17
RICHARD LEAMAN CHRIS WESTON	03/05/13 01/24/17	01702110	06/30/17 01/24/21
District 3 VACANT LARRY HOURANY VACANCY	07/26/11 12/02/14	12/04/12	06/30/16 12/02/18
District 4 VACANT VACANT VACANT	•	•	10/09/16
<u>District 5</u> JEAN MUNSEE LIZ SMITH LELEHNIA DUBOIS	06/23/15 04/19/16 01/17/17		06/30/19 .04/19/20 .01/17/21

Per Board Order C-7 from December 9, 1997, Commission is authorized to solicit funds for purpose of carrying out their duties.

Contact: James Glover - jagejr@suddenlink.net

Forward all mail to: James Glover 825 5th Street Eureka, CA 95501

Voice Mail for the Commission: 707-268-2548

Meets first Thursday of the month at 5:00 p.m. in Conference Room A of the Courthouse



CLERK OF THE BOARD DIVISION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' OFFICE

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

825 FIFTH STREET EUREKA, CALIF. 95501-1153

PHONE (707) 476-2384; 445-7299 (FAX)

BOY DIS SUPERVISO

JAN 17 2017

։ բարարագրագրերը Ռուբույլ, այսկանին

APPLICATION TO SERVE ON THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

APPLICANT NAME: Chris Weston
MAILING ADDRESS: Phillipsuille, CA 95559
TELEPHONE: Home
E-MAILADDRESS: Chris Westonsr Qyahoo, com (Please advise when using.)
OCCUPATION: Investor + Educator (Facilitator, MARC, Leggett USD)
PERSONAL REFERENCES:
1) Estelle Fennel PHONE: 107 476 2392
(2) Michael Shearer PHONE 707-943-3053
List languages spoken other than English: Spanish, Japanese, Mandavin, French,
PRIOR ADVISORY BOARD / BOARD OF DIRECTORS EXPERIENCE? NO YES X Portuguese, Corporate Board member experience: Walbro Japan Inc., Mitsuba-Walbro Inc., Walbro Auto Japan Non profit Board member experience: ACLU of Centre County PA (1970s), Church ERTA PLEASE WRITE A BRIEF STATEMENT DESCRIBING WHY YOU'RE INTERESTED IN SERVING ON THE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION. As a US citizen, I have a passion for public service
I am a father with children in the local public schools and have been a landowner in Humboldt County nearly 25 years. I founded the After school Program in West, CA, was substitute teacher in SHUSD and Associate Faculty at College of the Redwad (Japanese language + culture). Was Fair Housing Volunteer in Detroit, MI (1990s) and Chief Fundraiser for Civil Liberties Monitoring Project (CLMP), talk show host PLEASE ATTACHA CURRENT RESUME. like to find Winthin solutions, to human rights issues
DATE: 1/13/2011 SIGNATURE: June 1000
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct
SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION TO: HUMBOLDT COUNTY HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION, Clerk of the Board, 825 Fifth Street, Suite 111, Eureka, CA 95501-1153.
DATE TO SUPERVISORDATE APPROVEDNOT APPROVED